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Subject: New Bendix™ SmarTire® TPMS Part Numbers

Now available from Bendix CVS are new Bendix™ SmarTire® TPMS (Tire Pressure Monitoring System) Black 
Series sensor service replacement components. To identify the correct replacement, select the Gold or Black 
Series replacement table below.  
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Gold Series Replacement
Obsolete Gold Series Sensor

Description

Replacement Black Series Sensor

OE & 
Service New 

Part No. Image

Service 
New

Part No. Image

For Use With 
Bendix® ECU 

Part No.
Gold Series (produced 2007–2018) - For servicing Bendix SmarTire TPMS Gold Series sensors. Take care to ensure 
you obtain the correct version of the new sensor as the communications protocol is different. Refer to the part number 
printed on the sensor being replaced to ensure the correct part number is selected. To confirm compatibility, refer to the 
Bendix® ECU (Electronic Control Unit) part number. 

201.0009 
(201.0009N)

SmarTire Black Series sensor 
replaces existing Gold Series 
sensor. Contains sensor/cradle 
assembly only.  Does not include a 
strap.

K141469 200.0184
200.0189
200.0213
200.0216 
200.0219 
200.0220 
201.0012 

201.0013.V00 
201.0013.V01
201.0014.V00
201.0014.V01

201.0022 
201.0025

115.0009 
(115.0009N)

SmarTire Black Series sensor 
replaces existing Gold Series sensor 
kits. Contains sensor and strap for 
22.5” rims.

K141475

115.0010 
(115.0010N)

SmarTire Black Series sensor 
replaces existing Gold Series sensor 
kits. Contains sensor and strap for 
24.5” rims.

K141477

Black Series Replacement

Service 
New

Part No. Image
OE 

Part No. Description

For Use 
With Bendix

 ECU Part No.
Black Series (produced 9-2018 to current) - For servicing Black Series sensors.  The part numbers shown in this table 
cannot be used to service the Bendix SmarTire TPMS Gold Series sensors. The Black Series sensors are designed to 
be compatible with new versions of the same. To ensure compatibility, refer to the Bendix ECU (Electronic Control Unit) 
part number. 

K141467 K141466
SmarTire Black Series sensor replaces Black 
Series sensors. Contains sensor/cradle 
assembly only.  Does not include a strap. 200.0223 

200.0224 
200.0225  
200.0229
200.0240 
200.0300 
201.0032

K141471 K141470
SmarTire Black Series sensor replaces Black 
Series sensors. Contains sensor and strap for 
22.5” rims.

K141473 K141472
SmarTire Black Series sensor replaces Black 
Series sensors. Contains sensor and strap for 
24.5” rims.

K158040 – K131302 Sensor cradle replacement for Black Series. –

CAUTION:  Use of the incorrect sensor will lead to a sensor fault, resulting in data from the sensor not being received by 
the Bendix ECU.  If using a tool to learn the new sensor, the system will not accept the incorrect sensor type.  However, 
if programing the ID directly into the ECU – via Bendix® ACom® software – the ID code will be accepted, but the sensor 
transmissions will not be recognized by the ECU and, after a period of time, the system will issue a sensor fault.


