Part Number Update

Bulletin No: PNU-248 Effective Date: 03/14/2019 Cancels: N/A Page: 1 of 1

Subject: New Bendix™ SmarTire® TPMS Part Numbers

Now available from Bendix CVS are new Bendix[™] SmarTire[®] TPMS (Tire Pressure Monitoring System) Black Series sensor service replacement components. To identify the correct replacement, select the Gold or Black Series replacement table below.

Gold Series Replacement

Obsolete Gold Series Sensor			Repla	Replacement Black Series Sensor		
OE & Service New Part No.	Image	Description	Service New Part No.	Image	For Use With Bendix® ECU Part No.	

Gold Series (produced 2007–2018) - For servicing Bendix SmarTire TPMS Gold Series sensors. Take care to ensure you obtain the correct version of the new sensor as the communications protocol is different. Refer to the part number printed on the sensor being replaced to ensure the correct part number is selected. To confirm compatibility, refer to the Bendix® ECU (Electronic Control Unit) part number.

Bendix® ECU (Electronic Control Unit) part number.					
201.0009 (201.0009N)		SmarTire Black Series sensor replaces existing Gold Series sensor. Contains sensor/cradle assembly only. Does not include a strap.	K141469	75	200.0184 200.0189 200.0213 200.0216 200.0219 200.0220 201.0012 201.0013.V00 201.0014.V00 201.0014.V01 201.0022 201.0025
115.0009 (115.0009N)		SmarTire Black Series sensor replaces existing Gold Series sensor kits. Contains sensor and strap for 22.5" rims.	K141475		
115.0010 (115.0010N)		SmarTire Black Series sensor replaces existing Gold Series sensor kits. Contains sensor and strap for 24.5" rims.	K141477		

Black Series Replacement

Service				For Use	
New		OE		With Bendix	
Part No.	Image	Part No.	Description	ECU Part No.	
Black Series (n	ck Series (produced 9-2018 to current) - For servicing Black Series sensors. The part numbers shown in this table				

Black Series (produced 9-2018 to current) - For servicing Black Series sensors. The part numbers shown in this table cannot be used to service the Bendix SmarTire TPMS Gold Series sensors. The Black Series sensors are designed to be compatible with new versions of the same. To ensure compatibility, refer to the Bendix ECU (Electronic Control Unit) part number.

are mannoon.	_			
K141467		K141466 SmarTire Black Series sensor replaces Black Series sensors. Contains sensor/cradle assembly only. Does not include a strap.		200.0223
K141471		K141470	SmarTire Black Series sensor replaces Black Series sensors. Contains sensor and strap for 22.5" rims.	200.0224 200.0225 200.0229 200.0240 200.0300 201.0032
K141473		K141472	SmarTire Black Series sensor replaces Black Series sensors. Contains sensor and strap for 24.5" rims.	
K158040	_	K131302	Sensor cradle replacement for Black Series.	_

CAUTION: Use of the incorrect sensor will lead to a sensor fault, resulting in data from the sensor not being received by the Bendix ECU. If using a tool to learn the new sensor, the system will not accept the incorrect sensor type. However, if programing the ID directly into the ECU-via Bendix® ACom® software—the ID code will be accepted, but the sensor transmissions will not be recognized by the ECU and, after a period of time, the system will issue a sensor fault.